Silverline
Part Number
Wire
size
Connector
Size
A
Body &

Silverline
Swage
Die Size
 Talurit
Swage
Die Size
Pressing
Pressure
Applied
D
After
pressing
Approx.
weight in
kilos
SLW10C10 10 10 75 45 20 34 40 21 11 17 14 200T 28 0,56
SLW10C13 10 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 11 17 14 200T 28 0,55
SLW12C10 12 10 75 45 20 34 40 21 13 17 14 200T 28
SLW12C13 12 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 13 17 14 200T 28
SLW14C10 14 10 75 45 20 34 40 21 13 17 14 200T 28 0,55
SLW14C13 14 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 15 17 14 200T 28 0,96
SLW16C13 16 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 17 17 14 200T 28 0,93
SLW18C16 18 16 95 64 38 40 57 31 19 19 18 300T 36 1,33
SLW20C16 20 16 95 64 38 40 57 31 21 19 18 300T 36
SLW20C20 20 20 95 80 42 40 81 38 21 19 18 300T 36 1,73
SLW22C20 22 20 95 80 42 40 81 38 23 19 18 300T 36 1,74
SLW24C20 24 22 100 80 42 45 81 40 25 21 18 350T 39 2
SLW26C20 26 22 100 80 46 45 81 40 27 21 22 350T 39 1,95
SLW28C22 28 22 125 85 52 57 81 40 29 25 22 450T 44 2,98
SLW30C22 30 22 125 85 52 57 81 40 32 25 22 450T 44 2,85
SLW32C26 32 26 125 85 52 57 81 40 32 25 22 450T 44 2,85
SLW34C26 34 26 150 100 65 62 100 45 35 29 24 600T 48 5
SLW36C26 36 26 150 100 65 62 100 45 37 29 24 600T 48 5
The die size in blue are the Silverline dies and the yellow are Talurit dies.
All measurements in millimeters
Wires with fiber core should have the core replaced by the steel pin.
Elongation of the terminal body after clamping is about 10 - 15%

Diameter
Silverline
Swage
Die Size
 Talurit
Swage
Die Size
Pressing
Pressure
Applied
Pin
size
D
After
pressing
SLC14C13 14 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 15 17 14 200T 6 28
SLC16C13 16 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 17 17 14 200T 6 28
SLC18C13 18 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 19 17 14 200T 6 28
SLC20C13 20 13 92 56 32 34 55 26 21 17 14 200T 6 28
SLC22C13 22 13 95 56 32 40 55 26 23 19 18 270T 6 36
SLC24C13 24 13 95 56 32 40 55 26 25 19 18 270T 6 36
SLC24C16 24 16 95 64 38 40 57 31 25 19 18 270T 6 36
SLC26C16 26 16 95 64 38 40 57 31 27 19 18 270T 8 36
SLC28C16 28 16 95 64 38 40 57 31 29 19 18 270T 8 36
The die size in blue are the Silverline dies and the yellow are Talurit dies.
All measurements in millimeters Included in the bag with the terminal end is a steel pin that should
be inserted through the hole at the front of the terminal end, before clamping.
Elongation of the terminal body after clamping is about 10 - 12%